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Sample distribution

® 1000 interviews

® Representative of the
General Population 18+

® Random Selection
B Face-to-Face
® National Sample

® Time of Fieldwork
Nr.of January-February, 2016

@ Interviews
per region A

® Margin of error £3.1, with
a 95% Confidence Interval
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Objectives

® Evaluate Albanian citizens’ knowledge on the process leading to
the reform of the judiciary in the country

® Evaluate citizens' perception on the process leading to the reform
of the judiciary in the country

B Measuring citizens’ support on the current process leading to the
reform of the judiciary in the country

® Evaluate Albanian citizens 'expectations from the reform of the
judiciary in the country
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e SUMMARY OF EXECUTIVE

FINDINGS

INSTITUTE FOR DEVELOPMENT RESEARCH AND

ALTERNATIVES



How interested you are on political, social and economic developments in

the country?
N=1000

B Almost 1 in 3

Overall Albanians (32%)
claim to be very
interested in

40% 13% political, social and
economic
m Very interested Somewhat interested deVEIOpmentS in
Not very interested ® Not at all interested the country.

By Age-group

18-24 y.0 50% 21%  [UIs% n-170 ™ Interest in political
and social

25-34y.0 46% 16% 9% N=173 developments

35-44y.0 39% 15% NES%IN  N-172 increases with age.
Young people claim

45-54y.0 36% 9% IN14% " N=189 to be less interested

55-64 y.0 33% 9% 12% @ N=142 in this regard.

65+ y.0 31% 8% 110%  N=155
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What sources do you usually use to get your news?

® Albanian citizens rely

B Urban B Rural on the TV as the
main source of
TV Channel 96% 98% information on
(about 97%).
Conversations with families, friends or Cpnversatlons V\_llth
neighbors to learn about the latests 44% 53% friends and famlly

follow in second
place, mentioned by
= (48%) of
respondents.

developments

Internet- News Agency Websites 33%

Newspaper L 19% u

Internet and Social
media are becoming
more important for
Lk getting
information/news.Th
ey are mentioned as

Social media | A4

Radio sources by
respectively 31 and
25% of respondents.
Magazines
N=551 N=449
*
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How informed would you say you are on the Judicial Reform which is

currently being discussed in Albania?

®  Asked how informed
they are on the
Judicial Reform, only
14% of the
respondents claim to
be "very informed”,
and about 50% claim
to be “somewhat
informed” on the
topic. On the other
hand, about 37% of
citizens claim to not

. , be informed on the
m Very informed Somewhat informed reform.

Overall

25%

Not very informed ® Not at all informed

= Younger citizens seem
to be less informed.
By Age-group

47% 35% DA N=170
®  Focus group

25-34y.0 [MEEKZ 50% 26% N=173 discussions also
confirm the fact that

46% 23% TEEATE N=172 despite the fact that
they might have heard

48% 25% TEA N=189 of the reform, they

have little if not

55-64 y.o 219 55% 16% KA  _ information on its

N=142 details.

18-24y.0

35-44 y.o0

45-54 y.0

N
O OO O
O
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65+ y.0 : 47% 25% A i
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To what extent do you support/oppose the need for a current Judicial

reform in Albania?

Overall

20
m Strongly support Somewhat support Somewhat Oppose
m Strongly Oppose ®m Don’t Know
By Reform knowledge
N=143
orm B
informed 88% 19%8%
N=485
Somewhat
| A
informed
N=250

Not very
. 54% 5% A
informed
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To what extent do you support/oppose the need for a current Judicial

reform in Albania?

® In terms of political beliefs,
survey findings show in
generally the majority of
citizens support the need

for a reform, regardless of
W Strongly support © Somewhat support  Somewhat Oppose M Strongly Oppose their political beliefs.

® Note:

207% 3‘1 In order to evaluate
respondents’ standings in
terms of their politica
beliefs, they were asked the

-8% 3°/I following question:
(o]

On a scale from 1-10
where 1=completely to
the left and
10=completely to the

34% 3‘4 right in terms of your

Total

Right

Center

political beliefs, where
would you say you stand?

Findings were then
categorized as follows:

- 1-4 Left
- 5-6 Center
- 7-10 Right

Left 20%
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Based on what you know, or what you have heard, would you say that the

following institutions are interested in changing the current Judiciary system
in Albania?

® Based on findings
from the survey,

udges IR 33% citizens believe judges

and prosecutors are

Prosecutors [T 38% those groups least

interested in
Socialist Movement for Integration  [ENS0T0MI 45% reforming the current

judiciary in Albania.
Democratic Party (DP) [NS3%N 40% .
® Meanwhile,
President of the Republic [NNIIATSANINN  35% international

institutions such as

Socialst Party (SP) [z 39% the EU and the
American Embassy

Ministry of Justice  [RNA7oa 34% are those most
interested in
Prime Minister 30% reformmg the
judiciary.
The EU N6 17% 391 ) y

The American Embassy in Tirana NGNS 145

73R\
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M Very interested Somewhat interested ™ Not at all interested ™ Don't know




Based on what you know, or what you have heard, is the approval of the judicial

reform by the following institutions important for you? (On a scale from 1-10 where
1= not at all important and 10= very important)

Not important Very
at all important W Respondents were
1 T asked to evaluate how

important the
approval of each of
the institutions listed
is for the judiciary
reform on a scale from
1 to 10 where 1= “not
important at all” and
10= “very important”.

¥ Findings arein line
with the perceived
level of interest on the
reform for each
institution: The EU,

The EU

The US Ambassador to Albania
Prime Minister

Ministry of Justice

Legal Experts

Socialist Party (SP)

President of the Republic

The Socialist Movement for... IR | and the American
General P | Embassy in Albania
2 . .
eneral Prosecutor score the highest with
The Democratic Party (OP) 70N | 8.8 out of 10 each.
B Meanwhile, judges
Prosecutors  NINSEE | and prosecutors score
Judges S . respectively 5.8 and

5.9 out of 10.
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Do you think the Judicial Reform will be approved in the Albanian

parliament within 20167

65+ y.0
55-64 y.0

45-54y.0

By age

35-44 y.0

25-34y.0

® Yes 18-24y.0o

® No

= Don't know
Postgraduate

studies

Higher
education

Secondary
school

By education

Primary
Education

f*\
N/
12 JUDICIAL REFORM ‘ 04 /2016 ‘ |d ra



Do you think there will be any groups/organizations/inidividuals who will try to
stop the Judicial Reform from being approved in Parliament?

( N=1000 |
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M Yes m No m Don't know

Total

Rural

Urban




If the Judicial Reform does not pass in Parliament, and if a referendum were to

be held on it tomorrow, would you vote:

( N=1000 |

2%

JUDICIAL REFORM

M Yes
B No
I do not have the sufficient information to decide now

M Don't know
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Which of the following statements do you agree with when it comes to your
expectations from the implementation of the Judicial Reform in Albania?

( N=1000 |

M Agree M Disagree ™ Don't know

The Judicial Reform will not be effective, because people
within the system are corrupted and therefore changing
the system is not a guarantee for its improvement

There are far too many influential
groups/organizations/individuals who are afraid of the
Judicial Reform and therefore the reform will not be
passed in parliament.

The Judicial reform in Albania will eventually be a result of
political negotiations which will greatly harm its
effectivenes and success on the ground

The implementation of the Judicial Reform in Albania
would get rid of corrupt judges and prosecutors in
Albania, increasing public trust in the system

The current proposed draft of the Judicial Reform in
Albanian has all the necessary premises to be succesful,
but it is unlikely that it will be properly implemented.
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